Docket No.: A-6044 & A-6044.CIP 12-13-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1990s the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): ACCEPTED MARKETING, INC. Name: David KOPANS 17.1305 Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2 Princeton Road Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Arlington State: MA Other Execution Date: December 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,023,723 6,421,709 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⋈** No cл 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stewart L. Gitler, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 12/16/2002 TDIAZI 00000028 6023723 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 80.00 OP 01 FC:8021 Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: 08-2455 Suite 522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stewart L. Gitler **December 12, 2002** Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the payment by **David Kopans** of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

ACCEPTED MARKETING, INC

Delaware Corporation

7 Mast 78th Street

New York. New York 10021:

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE

DAVID KOPANS

2 Princeton Rd

Arlington, Massachusetts 02474

, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority in, and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention and the ownership of US Patent Nos. 6,023,723 AND 6,421,709 entitled:

E-MAIL FILTER AND METHOD THEREOF

ACCEPTED MARKETING, INC. hereby FURTHER covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

<u> 1212/13</u> Date

DAVID KOPANS

President

ACCEPTED MARKETING, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 12/13/2002